IG40012582-2501©  2025 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.www.vishay.com
 For technical questions: dc-film@vishay.com
HIGH ROBUSTNESS UNDER HIGH HUMIDITY
HIGH STABILITY FILM CAPACITORS FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENT APPS
Performance
example for MKP1848H61050JK2
(10 µF, 500 VDC) under 85 °C /
85 % R.H. / 500 V for 1000 h
HIGH CAPACITANCE STABILITY FOR LONG
LIFETIME, PREVENTING LOSS OF FUNCTION
HIGH ESR STABILITY FOR LONG LIFETIME,
PREVENTING THERMAL RUNAWAY
85 °C / 85 % R.H. / 1000 h @ UR
DC-Link Safety X & Y AC Filter
MKP1848H F340 Series MKP1847H
 Up to 1200 VDC  F340Y2 305 VAC  Up to 480 VAC
 AEC-Q200  F340X1 480 VAC  UL810
 Vishay Green  F340X2 305 VAC  Vishay Green
 AEC-Q200 Available
THB GRADES FOR HIGH ROBUSTNESS UNDER
HIGH HUMIDITY
60 °C / 93 % R.H. / 56 days @ UR
DC-Link DC-Link Resonant
MKP1848Se MKP1848e MKP385e
 Up to 1200 VDC  Up to 1300 VDC  Up to 2500 VDC
 AEC-Q200  AEC-Q200  AEC-Q200
 Low Profile  T. Max.: 125 °C  T. Max.: 125 °C
85 °C / 85 % R.H. / 500 h @ UR
Safety X & Y
F339X2
305 VAC
 AEC-Q200
 85 °C / 85 % R.H.
1000 h @ 240 VAC
Available
RATED VOLTAGE
(%)
RELATIVE
HUMIDITY
(%)
CAPACITANCE CHANGE
∆C/C (%)
∆C
/C
 (%
)
∆C/C (%) LIMIT
-15 %
0 250 500 750 1000
-10 %
-5 %
0 %
5%
10 %
15 %
TEMPERATURE
(ºC)
DURATION
(days)
0
20
40
60
80
100
ESR CHANGE
∆ESR (mΩ)
∆E
SR
 (m
Ω
)
0
5
10
15
20
0 250 500 750 1000
RATED VOLTAGE
(%)
RELATIVE
HUMIDITY
(%)
CAPACITANCE CHANGE
∆C/C (%)
∆C
/C
 (%
)
∆C/C (%) LIMIT
-15 %
0 250 500 750 1000
-10 %
-5 %
0 %
5%
10 %
15 %
TEMPERATURE
(ºC)
DURATION
(days)
0
20
40
60
80
100
ESR CHANGE
∆ESR (mΩ)
∆E
SR
 (m
Ω
)
0
5
10
15
20
0 250 500 750 1000
Grade IIIB
85 °C / 85 % R.H. /
1000 h @ UR
Grade IIB
85 °C / 85 % R.H. /
500 h @ UR
Grade IIIA
60 °C / 93 % R.H. /
56 days @ UR
THB PORTFOLIO
DC-LINK * SAFETY X & Y * AC FILTERING *
RES
ON
AN
T
MKP1847H
AC-FILTER
F340 / F339
SAFETY X & Y
MKP1848Se
DC-LINK
MKP385e
RESONANT
MKP1848H
DC-Link
HIGH RELIABILITY FILM CAPACITORS FOR OUTSTANDING AUTOMOTIVE AND INDUSTRIAL POWER CONVERSION